	M PTO-1u95 . 6-93)	RECC	03-12	-1999	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	I No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94)			ii ii ii ii ii		
	ab settings □ □ □ ▼	■ ▼	10098			V V
Name of conveying party(ies):				Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jerry E. Heinzeroth				Name: Century Tool and Manufacturing Company, Inc.		
2.24.99					U.S. Route 20 Bypass	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Cherry V	alley,	Illinois 6 9 016	
3. Nature of conveyance:						291 F
	Assignment □ Merger		Street Address	s:_Same	101 2.6.	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			293		
	☐ Other			City:		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Ex	ecution Date: February 1					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 16,						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	1999 B. Patent No.(s)			
					.(-)	
29/10/29/						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Kenneth J. Hov	et		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: 4476 Market Street,		⊠ Enclosed			
	Suite 601, Ventura,	CA 9300	03	☐ Authorized	l to be chan	ged to deposit account
						g
	Street Address: Same		8. Deposit account number:			
				·		8.
	City:State	:z	iP:	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pa	age if paying be deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
				. THIS STACE	<u> </u>	, <u>10000</u>
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	nd belief, the fo	oregoing informa	ation is true and com	ect and any	attached copy is a true copy of
	Kenneth J. Hovet Name of Person Signing			J Hovel Signature		2/2 1 /95
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

I, Jerry E. Heinzeroth, residing at 3012 Carefree Drive, Rockford, Illinois 61114, do hereby assign unto Century Tool and Manufacturing Company, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, having a place of business at 1462 U.S. Route 20 Bypass, Cherry Valley, Illinois 61016 (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled BIRD FEEDER, as described in the application for United States Patent, Attorney's Docket No. HD-55099, which was executed by me as a sole inventor on February //o, 1999, and in any and all other applications for patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, throughout the full terms of all said patents which may be granted.

I hereby agree that on request, but at the expense of Assignee, I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents and applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at <u>ROCKFORD</u>, Illinois, this <u>16</u> day of February, 1999.

Jerry E. Heinzeroth

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0176